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Twinsburg, Ohio 44087

April 22, 2009

CERTIFIED
Mr. Luciano Scalera
Luciano's Ristorante
8561 E Washington St.
Chagrin Falls, OH 44022

Subject: Notice of Violation for Failure to Respond to a Significant Deficiency

Dear Mr. Scalera:

This letter is notification that the Luciano's Ristorante has not complied with requirements
issued during this Agency's last survey performed on January 21, 2009 in violation of rule 3745-
81-60 of the Ohio Administrative Code. The water system was notified in correspondence dated
January 27, 2009 to respond in writing no later than 45 days, with time frames for:

• Using NSF-approved salt;
• Creating an acceptable air gap between the water softening backwash line and the

floor drain;
• Checking well issues that could not be evaluated due to snow cover on day of survey:
• The ground directly adjacent to the well casing must be sloped away from the well

casing;
• The casing must be undamaged, and not have holes or any other condition that would

allow contaminants to enter the well;
• The well cap must be secure, tightly sealing, and not loose. There also must be a

screened, down-turned vent to prevent the entrance of insects and foreign material.

The water system must respond in writing within 15 days from the date of this letter with the
required information. Failure to comply may result in further enforcement action.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 330-963-1149.

Sincerel

Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

KM:ds

CC'	 Geauga County Health Dept.
Central Office, DDAGW

Printed on recycled paper	 Ohio EPA is an Equal Opportunity Employer


